

**Order Below Exh. 05**  
**(Order on Ex-parte Ad-interim injunction application)**

In this suit for perpetual injunction, today plaintiffs have filed an application for ex-parte ad-interim temporary injunction. Heard Counsel for the plaintiffs. He has pressed for ex-parte ad-interim temporary injunction. Perused the record of the case. The suit is filed for perpetual injunction. The cause of action as shown in the plaint is 02/06/2025. The suit is filed on 01/08/2025. On considering the nature of the subject matter as well as after considering the cause of action, I am of the opinion that it will be just and proper to hear the otherside before passing any order. Hence, issue show cause notice against the defendants, as to why temporary injunction as claimed against them shall not be granted. Hence, issue show cause notice against the defendants on PF.

**(Prasad B. Joshi)**

Date : 11.08.2025

5<sup>th</sup> Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.), Sangamner.