

**IN THE COURT OF 5<sup>th</sup> Jt. CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION,  
SANGAMNER.**

**R.C.S.No.639/2025.**

**Bhagwat Vs Anil.**

**Exh.No. \_\_\_\_.**

**I s s u e s ( S )**

- 1) Do the plaintiffs prove that, defendants are trying to construct a Well in Gut No. 19/1 in an illegal manner ?
- 2) Do the plaintiffs prove that, defendants are obstructing them from taking a water from a common pipeline coming from a Well situated in Gut No. 19/1 ?
- 3) Do the plaintiffs prove that, they are entitled for perpetual injunction against defendants ?
- 4) What order and decree ?

Place :- Sangamner.

Date :- 13-02-2026.

**(Prasad B. Joshi)**

5<sup>th</sup>Jt. C.J.S.D., Sangamner.